

H1  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2007  
BALBIR SINGH & ORS. ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS ...RESPONDENT(S)

STATE OF HARYANA  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 566 OF 2007

O R D E R  
Criminal Appeal No. 116/2007  
Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the relevant record.  
We do not find any ground to interfere with the conviction of the appellants. We, however, reduce the sentence to the period already undergone by the appellants.

The appeal is disposed of in above terms.  
Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

Criminal Appeal No. 566 of 2007  
Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the relevant record.  
We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

â- |.....J  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]  
NEW DELHI â- |.....J.  
7TH FEBRUARY,2017 [UDAY UMESH LALIT]

2  
ITEM NO.118 COURT NO.11 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 116/2007  
BALBIR SINGH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS Respondent(s)

STATE OF HARYANA  
WITH  
Crl.A. No. 566/2007  
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta,AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 116/2007  
Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the relevant record.  
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Criminal Appeal No. 566 of 2007  
Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the relevant record.  
We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

(Madhu Bala) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)